Si H U B H®Sew Reach

T(E
PARTS LIST

1 D007S




SirUBSA
GAGE PARTS LIST

Series

Remark

Page

Date

D007S

1/1

2015/02/11

4

>

Model Presser Foot, Presser Foot Z:)er;sge;::::t(mﬁ) Z:;Ze;;;“(mgm) Top Cover Top Cover . Lower Knife Lower Knife Yieldling Upper Knife Presser Foot Lap Former Needle Clamp
C. Set Thread Hook Thread Carrier Clamp Section Tongue

R B B BREER () | BREER(A) LERERIBIR A LEERIER Tk T D) 3RAR NBE =PIy BRE R E i &t 48
D007S-452-01 P90001-A P90001-1 P90101 P90102 P90201 P90301 P90401 P90501 P90601 P90701 M90001
D007S-460-01 P90002-A P90002-1 P90101 P90102 P90201 P90302 P90401 P90501 P90601 P90701 M90002
D007S-452-02 P90003-A P90003-1 P90103 P90104 P90201 P90301 P90401 P90502 P90602 P90701 P90801 A90001 M90001
D007S-460-02 P90004-A P90004-1 P90103 P90104 P90201 P90302 P90401 P90502 P90602 P90701 P90801 A90001 M90002
D007S-452-02H P90005-A P90005-1 P90103 P90104 P90201 P90301 P90402 P90502 P90602 P90702 P90802 A90002 M90001
D007S-460-02H P90006-A P90006-1 P90103 P90104 P90201 P90302 P90402 P90502 P90602 P90702 P90802 A90002 M90002

-

T

®

<2

Stitch Plate Stitch Plate Main Feed Dog | Needle Guard Differential Looper Needle Guard
Model Tongue (Rear) Feed Dog (Front)

L 2l fagd SHRE A E3 & (&) =88 T a8t &8 (87)
D007S-452-01 E90001 E90101 D90001 D90101 H90001 DEO0821 DE0845
D007S-460-01 E90002 E90102 D90001 D90101 H90001 DE0821 DE0845
D007S-452-02 E90003 E90101 D90002 D90101 H90001 DE0821 DE0845
D007S-460-02 E90004 E90102 D90002 D90101 H90001 DE0821 DE0845
D007S-452-02H E90003 E90101 D90002 D90101 H90001 DE0821 DE0845
D007S-460-02H E90004 E90102 D90002 D90101 H90001 DE0821 DE0845

From the library of

: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Bl |8 &
o | ™ |0 &
oF
[sY]
N
m o
5 o
v i
P A
8 £
o o
5 o
5] £33
a 6]
2 =2
el @
S 2 @
€ S e
&l x o
IRl
2
o
o

PARTS LIST

5

4
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

3

2




Series Parts Group Subclass / Remark Page
SiRUBA _ o
Exclusive
D0O07S D007S-452-01 Date
PARTS LIST Parts
2015/02/11
Ref.N Parts.No Description 2 % Amt.Req
1 M90001 Needle Clamp &+485.2 1
2 E90001-A  Stitch Plate, C. Set #HiR#E 5.2 1
3 E90001 Stitch Plate &R 5.2 1
4 E90101 Stitch Plate Tongue siRER 5.2 1
5 DF0546 Screw (3/32-56x2.5) 1Rk 1
6 P90001-A  One Side Cut Presser Foot, C. Set BY)RKIE 5.2 1
7 P90001-1  One Side Cut Presser Foot BEYRK 5.2 1
8 P90001-2  Screw (11/64-40x6.5) 1244 1
9 P90001-3  Carrier/Hook Driving Segment tASESFEEA 1
10  P90001-4  Carrier/Hook Driving Lever Link R EREER 2
11 P90001-5 Link Pin EREETE ) 4
12 P90001-6  Screw (3/32-56x3.3) 1254 4
13 P90001-7  Thread Hook Driving Lever RS ERENIEIR 1
14 P90201 Top Cover Thread Hook FERRIBRA 1
15 P90001-8 Screw (9/64-40x6) 1R 5% 1
16 P90001-9  Top Cover Thread Carrier Driving Lever LR IEREEENER 1
17 P90301 Top Cover Thread Carrier FERRRIESR 5.2 1
18  P90001-10  Screw (1/8-44x5) 125 1
19 P90001-11  Presser Foot Attach Piece (Right) BREEL (7)) 1
20 P90001-12  Presser Foot Attach Piece (Left) BREER (£) 1
21 P90001-13  Screw (3/32-56x2.5) 244 4
22 P90401 Lower Knife 7] 1
23 P90501 Lower Knife Clamp T 4070 32 4R 1
24  P90001-14  Screw (1/8-44x3.4) 1R 4% 1
25 P90001-15 Yielding Section Spring NBREEE 1
26 P90601 Yielding Section NEE 1
27 P90101 Presser Foot Spring Plate (Left) BREER (£) 1
28 P90102 Presser Foot Spring Plate (Right) BREER (f) 1
29  P90001-16  Chip Guard Plate VAL ESE 1
30 P90001-17  Screw (3/32-56x2.6) 1244 1
31  P90001-18  Spring Plate Holder EEAEEES 1
32 P90001-19  Chip Guard A ES 1
33  P90001-20  Chip Guard Spring YAREREE 1
34 P90001-21  Screw (1/8-44x3.4) 1R 44 1
35 P90001-22  Screw (1/8-44x5.3) 1244 1
36 P90001-23  Screw (3/32-56x4.3) 1244 1
37  D90001-A  Main Feed Dog, C. Set g | 1
38 D90001 Main Feed Dog B 1
39 D90101 Needle Guard (Rear) &HHE () 1
40 DG1011 Screw (1/8-44x4.8) 1244 1

I 4 I

1 2 3
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




i3] eq;
Bl e 8 &
|3 2
&
- L
sl @
L
° g
w)
g £
g 8
A [
@
=
el @b
o 2 £
tl L
gl % o
i o
8
@
[22]

PARTS LIST

5

4

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

3

2




Series Parts Group Subclass / Remark Page
SiRUBA e _ /6
D007S xclusive DO07S-460-01 Date
PARTS LIST Parts
2015/02/11
Ref.N Parts.No Description 2 & Amt.Req
1 M90002 Needle Clamp &+$86.0 1
2 E90002-A  Stitch Plate, C. Set &4 6.0 1
3 E90002 Stitch Plate &4k 6.0 1
4 E90102 Stitch Plate Tongue &REH 6.0 1
5 DF0546 Screw (3/32-56x2.5) 1244 1
6 P90002-A  Double Side Cut Presser Foot, C. Set BB 6.0 1
7 P90002-1  Double Side Cut Presser Foot BB 6.0 1
8 P90001-2  Screw (11/64-40x6.5) 1244 1
9 P90001-3  Carrier/Hook Driving Segment LtRSERBFHA 1
10 P90001-4  Carrier/Hook Driving Lever Link RS EREER 2
11 P90001-5 Link Pin pERSE ) 4
12 P90001-6  Screw (3/32-56x3.3) 1244 4
13 P90001-7  Thread Hook Driving Lever DEtERENIER 1
14 P90201 Top Cover Thread Hook EERIBIRA 1
15 P90001-8 Screw (9/64-40x6) R4k 1
16 P90001-9  Top Cover Thread Carrier Driving Lever EEFARIEREEENIER 1
17 P90302 Top Cover Thread Carrier LEFRIESR 6.0 1
18  P90001-10  Screw (1/8-44x5) R4 1
19  P90001-11  Presser Foot Attach Piece (Right) BREER (R) 1
20 P90001-12  Presser Foot Attach Piece (Left) BREER (&£) 1
21 P90001-13  Screw (3/32-56x2.5) 1244 4
22 P90401 Lower Knife T 1
23 P90501 Lower Knife Clamp T 170 34K 1
24  P90001-14  Screw (1/8-44x3.4) R4 1
25  P90001-15  Yielding Section Spring NNBREEE 1
26 P90601 Yielding Section NBE 1
27 P90101 Presser Foot Spring Plate (Left) BREEN (&) 1
28 P90102 Presser Foot Spring Plate (Right) BREER (F) 1
29 P90001-16  Chip Guard Plate TIAhER E 1
30 P90001-17  Screw (3/32-56x2.6) 1244 1
31  P90001-18  Spring Plate Holder EEAEEHES 1
32 P90001-19  Chip Guard VIARES 1
33  P90001-20  Chip Guard Spring VA ELEE 1
34 P90001-21  Screw (1/8-44x3.4) 1244 1
35 P90001-22  Screw (1/8-44x5.3) 1244 1
36 P90001-23  Screw (3/32-56x4.3) 1244 1
37 D90001-A  Main Feed Dog, C. Set ESg 1
38 D90001 Main Feed Dog o) 1
39 D90101 Needle Guard (Rear) (%) 1
40 DG1011 Screw (1/8-44x4.8) R4k 1

1 2 3 4
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Sl e g &
ol IR I =
L]
[aY]
N
3l &
& 3
& i
P =
8 £
o o
= e
& £3
me
2 .2
el ¢
o 2 @
€ S T
el »x ©
RN
28
o
o

PARTS LIST

S )
,/ N a7 B S
g w@q@ /,,‘ @ \\ // / /,4
[ea] | :UQL/ W /,, ; \‘nwuwo /,, // /,“
3] I’ N

ot ow S TR
qup AT e
S W e
%A@ 4} ) . M G g
/ y - T ’ A
. R &
™~ € ,%\\ N
. v
e tV./r m
& B
@ o
=

.

GH—— 4D

5

4

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

3

2




Series Parts Group Subclass / Remark Page
SiRUBAR Exclusi 3/6
D0O07S XCIUSIVe D007S-452-02 Dato
PARTS LIST Parts
2015/02/11
Ref.N Parts.No Description A Amt.Req
1 P90003-A  One Side Cut Presser Foot, C. Set E YR 5.2 1
2 P90003-1  One Side Cut Presser Foot SRR 5.2 1
3 P90001-2 Screw (11/64-40x6.5) 125 1
4 P90001-3  Carrier/Hook Driving Segment FREEEREEA 1
5 P90001-4  Carrier/Hook Driving Lever Link L RsHERENER 2
6 P90001-5 Link Pin E2EH 4
7 P90001-6 Screw (3/32-56x3.3) R4k 4
8 P90001-7  Thread Hook Driving Lever At ERBNERR 1
9 P90201 Top Cover Thread Hook L EARIBRA 1
10 P90001-8 Screw (9/64-40x6) R4k 1
11 P90001-9  Top Cover Thread Carrier Driving Lever AR ITRER BN AR 1
12 P90301 Top Cover Thread Carrier L EARIESR 5.2 1
13 P90001-10  Screw (1/8-44x5) R4k 1
14  P90001-11  Presser Foot Attach Piece (Right) BREER (R) 1
15  P90001-12 Presser Foot Attach Piece (Left) BREER (£) 1
16 P90001-13  Screw (3/32-56x2.5) R4k 4
17 P90401 Lower Knife T 1
18 P90502 Lower Knife Clamp T K&AR 1
19  P90001-14  Screw (1/8-44x3.4) R4k 1
20 P90001-15  Yielding Section Spring NBEEE 1
21 P90602 Yielding Section NERE 1
22 P90801 Presser Foot Tongue BRER 1
23 P90002-24  Screw (3/32-56x2.8) R4k 2
24 P90103 Presser Foot Spring Plate (Left) BREEN (£) 1
25 P90104 Presser Foot Spring Plate (Right) BREES (F) 1
26 P90001-17  Screw (3/32-56x2.6) 1254 1
27 P90001-18  Spring Plate Holder BELEEHS 1
28 P90001-19  Chip Guard YABES 1
29  P90001-20  Chip Guard Spring YABELEE 1
30 P90001-21  Screw (1/8-44x3.4) iRk 1
31 A90001 Lap Former Bhgk CE8A) 1
32  DA1232  Screw (3/32-56x3.8) 2 1
33 DA1233  Screw (3/32-56x3.8) R4 1
34 DA1234 Lap Former Slide Block BEMEER 1
35 DA1235  Lap Former Slide Block Spring BIEHEREREES 1
36 DA1236 Lap Former Guide Plate (Left) BIEmREH (L) 1
37 DA1237  Lap Former Guide Plate (Right) AEAREEH (F) 1
38 DA0219 Dust Defender (Upper) PrEEE (L) 8
39 DA1239 Sewing Cylinder Cover (Upper) TEEHR 1
40 DA0220  Screw (3/32-56x2.1) 1244 1
41 D90002 Main Feed Dog £ 1
42 E90003 Stitch Plate iR 5.2 1
43  P90001-22  Screw (1/8-44x5.3) R4k 1
44  P90001-16  Chip Guard Plate YAESE 1
45  P90001-23  Screw (3/32-56x4.3) 12 1
46 DA1223  Screw (3/32-56x2.8) 1844 1
47 E90101 Stitch Plate Tongue $iRER 5.2 1
48 DF0546 Screw (3/32-56x2.5) 125k 1
49  E90003-A  Stitch Plate, C. Set iRl 5.2 1
50 D90101 Needle Guard (Rear) #HE(%) 1
51 DG1011 Screw (1/8-44x4.8) 125k 1
52  D90002-A  Main Feed Dog, C. Set el 1
53  A90001-A  Lap Former, C. Set BEsE (BHA) 1
54 DA1254 Sewing Cylinder Cover, C. Set TEERE 1

1 2 3 4
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




5

4

o fird S
8l o |8 &
g8 2
L]
[aY]
N
] .
5l &
o D
P
8 £
2 o
= &
(3] ' -
4
N
ﬁ-maﬂ.f
RS
[~ BN N
® A
g 2 S %
ﬁm @ 7;\@.& \\\\ \ ,/
- 0 i 3
s —
€ S T
el »x ©
L .
gl I |
@
o
T
2
|
2
2
.

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

3

2




Series Parts Group Subclass / Remark Page
SiRUBA e _ 406
D0O07S xclusive D007S-460-02 Date
PARTS LIST Parts
2015/02/11
Ref.N Parts.No Description 2 % Amt.Req
1 P90004-A  Double Side Cut Presser Foot, C. Set SRR 6.0 1
2 P90004-1  Double Side Cut Presser Foot EYEH 6.0 1
3 P90001-2 Screw (11/64-40x6.5) 1R 44 1
4 P90001-3  Carrier/Hook Driving Segment LtRSEREBFEE S 1
5 P90001-4  Carrier/Hook Driving Lever Link L Qe EREDER 2
6 P90001-5 Link Pin pER i 4
7 P90001-6 Screw (3/32-56x3.3) 1244 4
8 P90001-7  Thread Hook Driving Lever A&t ERBNIEAE 1
9 P90201 Top Cover Thread Hook FERRIBIRA 1
10 P90001-8 Screw (9/64-40x6) 1244 1
11 P90001-9  Top Cover Thread Carrier Driving Lever LRI REE R AR 1
12 P90302 Top Cover Thread Carrier FERFRIESR 6.0 1
13  P90001-10  Screw (1/8-44x5) 1R 4% 1
14 P90001-11  Presser Foot Attach Piece (Right) BREES (f) 1
15  P90001-12  Presser Foot Attach Piece (Left) BREES (&) 1
16  P90001-13  Screw (3/32-56x2.5) 1R 4% 4
17 P90401 Lower Knife T17] 1
18 P90502 Lower Knife Clamp T 40 ) AR 1
19  P90001-14  Screw (1/8-44x3.4) 1R 4% 1
20 P90001-15  Yielding Section Spring NEREEE 1
21 P90602 Yielding Section NEE 1
22 P90801 Presser Foot Tongue BRE R 1
23 P90002-24  Screw (3/32-56x2.8) 1244 1
24 P90103 Presser Foot Spring Plate (Left) BREES (L) 1
25 P90104 Presser Foot Spring Plate (Right) BREEN (H) 1
26 P90001-17  Screw (3/32-56x2.6) 1244 1
27  P90001-18  Spring Plate Holder EEAEEES 1
28  P90001-19  Chip Guard IEhES 1
29  P90001-20  Chip Guard Spring YA E,EE 1
30 P90001-21  Screw (1/8-44x3.4) 1R 4% 1
31 A90001 Lap Former BA% CE8A) 1
32 DA1232  Screw (3/32-56x3.8) 1244 1
33 DA1233 Screw (3/32-56x3.8) 1R 54 1
34 DA1234  Lap Former Slide Block BIEMEER 1
35 DA1235  Lap Former Slide Block Spring AEmERBREE R 1
36 DA1236 Lap Former Guide Plate (Left) BIEMREREH (£) 1
37 DA1237  Lap Former Guide Plate (Right) BEREREH (F) 1
38 P90001-16  Chip Guard Plate AR 1
39 P90001-22  Screw (1/8-44x5.3) 124k 1
40 M90002 Needle Clamp &+486.0 1
41 D90002 Main Feed Dog E] 1
42 E90004  Stitch Plate #t1R 6.0 1
43 E90102 Stitch Plate Tongue HiRE R 6.0 1
44 DA0220  Screw (3/32-56x2.1) 1244 1
45  P90001-23  Screw (3/32-56x4.3) 1R 4% 1
46 DA0219 Dust Defender (Upper) PrEEE (L) 1
47 DA1239 Sewing Cylinder Cover (Upper) TEER 1
48 DA1254 Sewing Cylinder Cover, C. Set TEERE 1
49  A90001-A  Lap Former, C. Set BAEE CERA) 1
50 DF0546  Screw (3/32-56x2.5) 1244 1
51 E90004-A  Stitch Plate, C. Set &4R4H 6.0 1
52 D90101 Needle Guard (Rear) () 1
53 DG1011 Screw (1/8-44x4.8) 1244 1
54  D90002-A  Main Feed Dog, C. Set E=1 1
55 DA1223 Screw (3/32-56x2.8) 1R 4% 1

1 2 3 4
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Series Parts Group

Subclass / Bemark

Page

Exclusive
Parts

PARTS LIST

L0078-452-02H

56

Date

2015/02/11

1 ‘ o !

3 4 5
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




SiRUBA

Series

Parts Group

Subclass / Remark

Page

Exclusive o0
D0O07S D007S-452-02H Date
PARTS LIST Parts
2015/02/11
Ref.N Parts.No Description - Amt.Req
1 P90005-A  Double Side Cut Presser Foot, C. Set SR 5.2 1
2 P90005-1  Double Side Cut Presser Foot SRR 5.2 1
3 P90001-2 Screw (11/64-40x6.5) 1254 1
4 P90001-3  Carrier/Hook Driving Segment LtRSRBFH A 1
5 P90001-4  Carrier/Hook Driving Lever Link L ReERENER 2
6 P90001-5 Link Pin pER SR 4
7 P90001-6  Screw (3/32-56x3.3) 1244 4
8 P90001-7  Thread Hook Driving Lever A ERENIERR 1
9 P90201 Top Cover Thread Hook EERIBIRA 1
10  P90001-8  Screw (9/64-40x6) 1244 1
11 P90001-9  Top Cover Thread Carrier Driving Lever FERIRIERERENAEAR 1
12 P90301 Top Cover Thread Carrier FAARIEZR 5.2 1
13 P90001-10  Screw (1/8-44x5) 1244 1
14 P90001-11  Presser Foot Attach Piece (Right) BREER (£) 1
15  P90001-12  Presser Foot Attach Piece (Left) BREES (£) 1
16 P90001-13  Screw (3/32-56x2.5) 1244 4
17 P90402 Lower Knife T417] 1
18 P90502 Lower Knife Clamp T 4071 34K 1
19 P90001-14  Screw (1/8-44x3.4) R4k 1
20 P90001-15 Yielding Section Spring NEREEE 1
21 P90602 Yielding Section NRE 1
22 P90802 Presser Foot Tongue BRE R 1
23  P90002-24  Screw (3/32-56x2.8) 1R 4% 1
24 P90103 Presser Foot Spring Plate (Left) BREER (£) 1
25 P90104  Presser Foot Spring Plate (Right) BREERS (H) 1
26 P90001-17  Screw (3/32-56x2.6) R4 1
27 P90001-18  Spring Plate Holder EEHEEEHA 1
28 P90001-16  Chip Guard Plate YA ER E 1
29  P90001-23  Screw (3/32-56x4.3) 124k 1
30 P90001-19  Chip Guard YABES 1
31 P90001-20 Chip Guard Spring YA ELEE 1
32 P90001-21  Screw (1/8-44x3.4) 124k 1
33 P90001-22  Screw (1/8-44x5.3) 1254 1
34 M90001 Needle Clamp &+485.2 1
35 E90003 Stitch Plate #HR 5.2 1
36 E90101 Stitch Plate Tongue iRE R 5.2 1
37 D90002 Main Feed Dog £ 1
38 DA0219 Dust Defender (Upper) PEE (L) 8
39 DA1239 Sewing Cylinder Cover (Upper) TEER 1
40 DA0220 Screw (3/32-56x2.1) 1244 1
41 A90002 Lap Former Bz (BERA) 1
42 DA1232 Screw (3/32-56x3.8) 1254 1
43 DA1233 Screw (3/32-56x3.8) 1244 1
44 DA1234  Lap Former Slide Block BIEMERER 1
45 DA1235 Lap Former Slide Block Spring BEMEEREEN 1
46 DA1236  Lap Former Guide Plate (Left) AEARFEH (&) 1
47 DA1237 Lap Former Guide Plate (Right) BIEmBER (FH) 1
48 DA1254 Sewing Cylinder Cover, C. Set TEERE 1
49  A90002-A  Lap Former, C. Set EBhzg (BERA) 1
50 DA1223  Screw (3/32-56x2.8) 124k 1
51 E90004-A  Stitch Plate, C. Set &4R#E 6.0 1
52 DF0546 Screw (3/32-56x2.5) 1254 1
53 DG1011 Screw (1/8-44x4.8) 1244 1
54  D90002-A  Main Feed Dog, C. Set E 1
55 D90101 Needle Guard (Rear) (%) 1

1 2 3 4
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Series Parts Group Subelass / Remark Page
. 6/6
Exclusive
DO075-460-02H Date
PARTS LIST
Parts 2016/02/11

1 ‘ o !

3 4 5
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




SiRUBA

Series

Parts Group

Subclass / Remark

Page

. 6/6
DO07S | Exclusive D007S-460-02H Date
PARTS LIST Parts
2015/02/11
Ref.N Parts.No Description 2 % Amt.Req
1 P90006-A  Double Side Cut Presser Foot, C. Set EBMAE 6.0 1
2 P90006-1  Double Side Cut Presser Foot SRR 6.0 1
3 P90001-2 Screw (11/64-40x6.5) 1R 44 1
4 P90001-3  Carrier/Hook Driving Segment LRSEREBFR 1
5 P90001-4  Carrier/Hook Driving Lever Link L ReERENER 2
6 P90001-5 Link Pin pER SR 4
7 P90001-6  Screw (3/32-56x3.3) 1244 4
8 P90001-7  Thread Hook Driving Lever A ERENIERR 1
9 P90201 Top Cover Thread Hook EERIBIRA 1
10  P90001-8  Screw (9/64-40x6) 1244 1
11 P90001-9  Top Cover Thread Carrier Driving Lever FERIRIERERENEAR 1
12 P90302 Top Cover Thread Carrier FAARIEZR 6.0 1
13 P90001-10  Screw (1/8-44x5) 1244 1
14 P90001-11  Presser Foot Attach Piece (Right) BREER (£) 1
15  P90001-12  Presser Foot Attach Piece (Left) BREES (£) 1
16 P90001-13  Screw (3/32-56x2.5) 1244 4
17 P90402 Lower Knife T 1
18 P90502 Lower Knife Clamp T 4071 34K 1
19 P90001-14  Screw (1/8-44x3.4) IRk 1
20 P90001-15 Yielding Section Spring NEREEE 1
21 P90602 Yielding Section NRE 1
22 P90802 Presser Foot Tongue BRE R 1
23  P90002-24  Screw (3/32-56x2.8) 1R 4% 1
24 P90103 Presser Foot Spring Plate (Left) BREER (£) 1
25 P90104  Presser Foot Spring Plate (Right) BREERS (H) 1
26 P90001-17  Screw (3/32-56x2.6) R4 1
27 P90001-18  Spring Plate Holder EEHEEEHA 1
28 P90001-16  Chip Guard Plate YA ER E 1
29  P90001-23  Screw (3/32-56x4.3) 124k 1
30 P90001-19  Chip Guard YIEhES 1
31 P90001-20 Chip Guard Spring YA ELEE 1
32 P90001-21  Screw (1/8-44x3.4) 124k 1
33 P90001-22  Screw (1/8-44x5.3) 1244 1
34 M90002 Needle Clamp £1486.0 1
35 E90004 Stitch Plate #4% 6.0 1
36 E90102 Stitch Plate Tongue HiRE R 6.0 1
37 D90002 Main Feed Dog £ 1
38 DA0219 Dust Defender (Upper) PEE (L) 8
39 DA1239 Sewing Cylinder Cover (Upper) TEER 1
40 DA0220 Screw (3/32-56x2.1) 1244 1
41 A90002 Lap Former Bz (BERA) 1
42 DA1232 Screw (3/32-56x3.8) 1R 4% 1
43 DA1233 Screw (3/32-56x3.8) 1244 1
44 DA1234  Lap Former Slide Block BIEMERER 1
45 DA1235 Lap Former Slide Block Spring BEMEEREEN 1
46 DA1236  Lap Former Guide Plate (Left) AEARFEH (&) 1
47 DA1237 Lap Former Guide Plate (Right) BIEmBER (FH) 1
48 DA1254 Sewing Cylinder Cover, C. Set TEERE 1
49  A90002-A  Lap Former, C. Set EBhzg (BERA) 1
50 DA1223  Screw (3/32-56x2.8) 124k 1
51 E90004-A  Stitch Plate, C. Set &4R#E 6.0 1
52 DF0546 Screw (3/32-56x2.5) 1244 1
53 DG1011 Screw (1/8-44x4.8) 1244 1
54  D90002-A  Main Feed Dog, C. Set E 1
55 D90101 Needle Guard (Rear) (%) 1

1 2 3 4
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Page

1/2
Date
2018/02/11

=

5

Subclass / Bemark

Parts Group

Series

PARTS LIST

2

\

/ [ N A E
O *_\L&M\iwfw/ //o

{

Q 2
/

7 |
o \". /,

/N
/ T
J & e
I & \\
S
AN T
o m“ﬁmwv o
\\.“\
e
s
o
o]
s o
ToEae g
Q\Q..A@
[Fx]

o
m/,,

hlfr...// P .rM g

RN
Wu@ms\ |

4

3

2

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



SiRUBA

Series

Parts Group

Subclass / Remark

Page

1/2
PARTS LIST D007S DA Date
2015/02/11
Ref.N Parts.No Description & % Amt.Req
1 DA0101 Crank Chamber Cover HEE & 1
2 DA0102 Crank Chamber Cover Gasket B E By 1
3 DA0103  Screw (11/64-40x10) 1R 5
4 DA0104  Screw (M12-1.75x9) 1R 4% 2
5 DA0105  O-ring (P10) ORBEBR 3
6 DA0106  Oil Sight Top Window iap::f 2
7 DE0834  Screw (9/64-40x11) R4 10
8 DA0108  Top Cover (Middle) FE (H) 1
9 DG1009  Screw (11/64-40x8) 1R 2
10 DAO110  Nut 1218 2
11 DAO111 Screw (9/64-40x5.6) 1Rk 3
12 DA0112  Top Cover (Middle) Spring LE () BE 1
13 DAO113  Nut 1218 2
14 DA0114  Top Cover (Middle) Hinge FER () FER 1
15 DA0115  Screw (9/64-40x86) R4k 3
16 DA0116  Top Cover (Front) FE () 1
17 DA0155  Sewing Head Cover Gasket -0 1
18 DA0118  Top Cover (Front) Gasket FESH (8) 1
19  DA0119  Screw (5/16-24x32) 1R 4% 3
20 DA0120  Washer A 3
21 DA0121 Serial Number Plate BRI 1
22 DA0122  Rivet EIE) 2
23 DA0123 Machine Frame End Cover Gasket bap=E=n 1
24 DA0124  Machine Frame End Cover brmE 1
25 DA0125 Looper Lever Shaft Cover Gasket Bh 1
26 DA0126 Looper Lever Shaft Cover BrmE 1
27 DA0127  Screw (9/64-40x8) R4k 4
28 DA0159  Machine Frame B 1
29 DA0129  Drain Hole Screw (3/8-24x8) 1 JhIg 4k 1
30 DA0130  Plug Screw (M14-1x4.8) SRR AR 2
31 DA0131  Screw (1/4-28x32.5) 1R 4% 2
32 DA0132  Washer B i 3
33 DA0133  Crank Chamber Cover Oil Shield Dapi: k0 1
34  DA0134  Oil Seal Plug BBE 1
35  DA0135  Sewing Head Oil Defense Dzl 1
36 DA0136  Sewing Head Key B EESR 2
37  DAO0137  Screw (9/64-40x8) 1R 4% 9
38  DA0138  Screw (1/4-28x20) R4 1
39 DA0139  Pin bkl 1
40 DA0140 Knife Driving Connection Oil Guard i 1
41 DA0141 Knife Driving Connection Felt SRR 1
42 DA0142  Screw (9/64-40x86) R4k 2
43 DA0143  Screw (9/64-40x7.3) 1244 5
44 DA0156 Sewing Head Cover Gasket (Front) EETE 1
45 DA0160  Machine Frame R 1
46 DA0146  Sewing Head Cover (Left) HEE 1
a7 DA0157 Needle Thrad Take-up Guard EE 1
48  DA0153  Frame Chip Guard Spring EE 1
49  DA0154  Screw (M5-0.8X8.7) 1R 4% 1
50  DA0158  Screw (M4-0.7x7.8) R4 2
51 DA0151 Screw (9/64-40x5.6) 1R 5% 3
52  DA1746  Frame Chip Guard B AR 1
53 DA0166  Frame Chip Guard Washer B i 1

I 4 I

1 2 3
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




&
Ol « |8 &
Fl=|3 2
&
&
| =2
o I
m i3
El o
[nl iy i
~— < wF
S i %
A & W
gl moe
[5] ol £
g &5 &
3 88
o
5
e
o
£
&
&
2
o
(73]

PARTS LIST

5

4

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

3

2




SiRUBA

Series Parts Group

Subclass / Remark

Page

2/2
D O 07 S D A (D007S-452-01) oo
PARTS LIST (D007S-460-01)
2015/06/08
Ref.N Parts.No Description 8 % Amt.Req
1 DA0201 Sewing Cylinder B B PR 1
2 DA0202 Sewing Cylinder Gasket Bl Fiok- 1
3 DA0203  Alignment Pin AEEE 1
4 DA0204  Knock Pin JEH# 1
5 DA0205 Screw (3/8-24x5.4) R4k 1
6 DA0206 Seal Gasket flay:: Yo 1
7 DA0207 Cylinder Frame Cover (Front) CE 1
8 DA0208  Screw (1/8-44x7.7) R4 4
9 DA0209 Oil Gauge JhER 1
10 DA0210 Screw (M22-1.5x5.7) R4k 1
11 DA0211 Gasket BBER 1
12 DA0212  Seal Gasket LEhE S 1
13 DA0213 Cylinder Frame Cover (Left) = 1
14 DA0137 Screw (9/64-40x8) B2 4% 6
15 DA0215 Model Plate il 879 1
16 DA0216 Cylinder Frame Cover (Upper) & 1
17 DA0217  Seal Gasket -0 1
18 DA0218  Screw (1/8-44x6.5) 1R 4% 8
19 DA0219 Dust Defender (Upper) PrEEE (L) 1
20 DA0220 Screw (3/32-56x2.1) R4k 1
21 DA0221 Dust Defender (Lower) PEE(T) 1
22 DA0222 Pin s 2
23 DA0223 Looper Cover Spring Support BN 1
24 DA0224 Screw (11/64-40x4.8) R4k 1
25 DA0225 Looper Cover Spring TRt EEES 1
26 DA0226 Screw (9/64-40x4.7) 125 1
27 DA0227 Lopper Cover TAE 1
28 DA0228  Pin bkl 1
29  DA0229  Screw (9/64-40x6.4) 24k 1
30 DA0230 Chain-off Cutting Knife 7 1
31 DA0231 Chain-off Cutting Knife Guard EIDEE R 1
32 DA0232 Screw (M4-0.7x4.5) 1R 4% 1
33 DA0233  Screw (M4-0.7x5.8) 1244 1
34 DA0234 Looper Thread Guide Wire BARE 1
35 DA0235 Screw (9/64-40x10) R4k 1
36 DA0236 Feed Drive Shaft Cover Gasket flay:: Yo 2
37 DA0237 Feed Drive Shaft Cover LFhE 2
38 DA0151 Screw (9/64-40x5.6) R4k 6
39 DA0239 Cylinder Frame Cover (Upper), C. Set LFEA 1

1 2 3 4
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Series Parts Group Subelass / Remark Page

11

Date

PARTS LIST

2015/02/11

z j j j
2 3 4 5
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




SiRUBA

Series Parts Group

Subclass / Remark

Page

1/1
D O O 7 S D E Date
PARTS LIST
2015/02/11
Ref.N Parts.No Description L Amt.Req
1 DE0801 Looper Driving Crank Pin T A&+ ERED AR 1 88 1
2 DE0802 Screw (9/64-40x16.5) 1244 1
3 DE0803 Roll Pin for Main Shaft Eiikic) 1
4 DE0804 Looper Lever Driving Rod, C.Set T A& ERENZAE 1
5 DE0805 Looper Lever Driving Rod Ball T A& EREN I IR 1
6 DHO0718 Screw (M3.5-0.6x14) 1254 6
7 DE0807 Looper Lever Driving Rod T A& ERENR 1
8 DE0808  Washer B8R 1
9 DHO0719 Nut (Left-handed Screw) B2 1E 2
10 DE0810 Retaining Ring R 2
11 DE0811 Looper Lever Driving Rod Pin T A EREN IR A 1
12 DKO0340 Screw(1/8-44x4.5) IR 44 1
13 DE0813  Collar IR 2
14 DE0814 Screw (11/64-40x5.8) 1254 4
15 DE0815 Looper Lever Shaft TAsHEREH 1
16 DE0862 O-Ring ORR 1
17 DE0817  Screw (7/32-32x15) 1254 1
18 DE0818  Looper Lever TAER 1
19 DE0819  Looper Driving Connection Rod, C.Set TS EREDEIZAE 1
20 DE0820 Looper Driving Connection(Upper) T A& ERENERR (L) 1
21 DE0821 Looper T At 1
22 DHO0717 Knife Driving Connection Ball (Right) O DEEERR (G) 1
23 DE0823  Nut 1R85 1
24 DHO0720 Looper Driving Connection Rod T A& ERENEZ R 1
25 DH0721 Nut $R1E 1
26 DE0826 Feed Lift Connection (Lower) FERERAER (T) 1
27 DE0827 Looper Driving Connection Ball(Lower) T A& ERENERIK(T) 1
28 DE0828  Nut $R1E 1
29 DE0829 Steady Fork BEX 1
30 DHO711 Screw (M3.5-0.6x7.8) 1244 1
31 DE0831 Looper Rocker Shaft TASHERE 1
32 DE0832  Looper Rocker Shaft Sleeve TAHERHER 1
33 DE0833  Washer Bl 1
34 DE0834  Screw (9/64-40x11) 1244 1
35 DE0835  Looper Rocker Shaft Sleeve Guide TASHERBRERSH 1
36 DE0836  Screw (M5-0.8x8) R4 1
37 DE0837 Collar T AR 1
38 DE0838  Screw (11/64-40x13) iR 1
39 DE0839 Looper Holder T A&+ E E R 1
40 DE0840 Screw (11/64-40x8.2) 1254 1
41 DE0841 Packing W 1
42 DE0842 Adjusting Screw (9/64-40x8.2) FEIR AR 1
43 DE0863  Washer B8R 1
44 DE0844 Screw (9/64-40x4.9) 1244 1
45 DE0845  Needle Guard(Front) #H4E (A1) 1
46 DE0846 Screw (29/256-48x3.2) 1254 2
47 DE0847 Screw (3/32-56X3) 1254 1
48 DE0848 Looper Driving Connection(Upper), C.Set TAsHERENERA(L) 1
49 DE0849 Looper Driving Connection(Lower), C.Set T A ERENERE(T) 1

1 2 3 4
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




1
r

i3] k]

B« [8] &

a.fr.. ey

o | |0 &
[
1Y)

B

B

]

&

[15]

[

S

@

o

[#]

L2

=]

43

[=X

s}

e

O]

3]

=

433

&

"l

1}

[22]

PARTS LIST

5

4
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

3

2




SiRUBA

Series Parts Group

Subclass / Remark

Page

1/2
earts ust | DOO7S DF Date
2015/02/11
Ref.N Parts.No Description % & Amt.Req
1 DF0401 Adapter, C. Set A 1
2 DF1305  Adapter BhAREH O 1
3 DF0403 Screw (M5-0.8x5) L2553 2
4 DF0404  Ball Bearing BhE 1
5 DF1303 Bearing Housing BAEEEE 1
6 DF0406  Screw(3/16-32x11.8) L2451 4
7 DF0407 O-Ring (OF:i: 2
8 DF0408  Oil Seal JhE 4
9 DF0409 Main Shaft Bushing(Rear) FHEE (&) 1
10 DF0410 Main Shaft Bushing(Middle) FHEE(H) 1
11 DF0411 Main Shaft Bushing(Front)) FHHEE(F) 1
12 DF0432 Feed Bar Eccentric Pin Bushing ERERUBEE 1
13 DF0413 Oil Wick(Laced Wire)) bV 1
14 DF0414 Knife Driving Lever Bushing(Rear) WEE () 1
15 DF0415 Knife Driving Lever Bushing(Front) HEE(E) 1
16 DF0416 Presser Foot Lifter Stop Plunger Bushing BE 1
17 DF0417  Seal Plug HE 1
18 DF0418 Bushing #E 1
19 DF0419 Plug EH 1
20 DF0420 Oil Wick S 1
21 DG1009 Screw (11/64-40x8) 1244 1
22 DF0422 Plastic Pipe EBE 1
23 DF0423  Presser Bar Bushing BREE 1
24 DF0424 Needle Bar Bushing(Upper)Lid HEEE(L)E 1
25 DF0425 Gasket By 1
26 DF0426 Needle Bar Bushing(Upper) HEEE(L) 1
27 DF0427  Needle Bar Bushing(Lower) SHREE(T) 1
28 DF0428 Oil Seal A 3
29 DF0429 Looper Rocker Shaft Bushing(Front) TRAHERBMEE (A 1
30 DF0430 Looper Rocker Shaft Bushing(Rear) TRASHERBMEE () 1

1 2 3 4
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




1
r

o o

B« |g| &

o | 0o ®
o
13"

N

[

@

£

18]

i

S

m_au

o

[5]

a

o }

&

o

has )

e

O]

[13]

©

[+

o

"l

[>1]

@

PARTS LIST

5

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

4

3

2




SiRUBA

Series Parts Group

Subclass / Remark

Page

2/2
Date
PARTS LIST DOO?S D F
2015/02/11
Ref.N Parts.No Description 2 & Amt.Req
1 DF0501 Main Shaft FH 1
2 DF0543 Screw (3/32-56x2.5) 125 5
3 DF0503 Looper Thread Take-Up JRARIRER OB 1
4 DF0504 Top Cover Thread Take-Up EERARIZAR 48R 1
5 DF0505 Screw (7/32-32x3.6) R4k 4
6 DF0506  Screw (1/8-44x5.3) R4 2
7 DF0507  Collar iR 2
8 DF0508 Screw (11/64-40x5.8) R4k 4
9 DF0556  Screw (9/64-40x7.9) 124 1
10 DF0548  Collar IR 1
11 DF0511 Main Shaft Coupling THEEE 1
12 DF0547 Needle Bar Lever, C. Set SHEERE 1
13 DF0513 Screw (1/4-28x6.4) R4k 6
14 DF0514 Pump Driving Gear RAER 1
15 DF0515 Screw (1/8-44x7.5) 125 3
16 DF1307  Crankshaf i 1
17 DF0517 Needle Bearing TR ET B 1
18 DF0518 Thread Carrier and Hook Driving Rod (Right) BEE) 7] {BiE 2 8h/&E 1
19 DF0519 Needle Bearing Retaining Plate TR ST AER 1
20 DA0151 Screw (9/64-40x5.6) 1R 2
21 DF0541 Needle Bt 4
22 DF0542 Retainer (G¥ay 1
23 DF0523 Needle Bar Connecting Rod §HiER 1
24 DF0524  Screw (3/16-32x14) 124 2
25 DF0525  Needle Bearing RET R 1
26 DF0526 Needle Bar Lever Connecting Rod Pin SR E R A 1
27 DF0527 Oil Wick pi: i 1
28 DF0528 Screw (7/32-32x4) R4k 1
29 DF0529 Needle Bar Lever SR 1
30 DF0530 Screw (M5-0.8x5) R4k 4
31 DF0531 Retaining Ring CRHIR 1
32 DF0532 Thrust Ring E-) 1
33 DF0533 Needle Bar Connecting Link SHEER 1
34 DF0534 Needle Bar Connecting Link Pin SHTEREE 2
35 DF0535 Oil Wick % h 4R 2
36 DKO0340 Screw(1/8-44x4.5) 125 2
37 DF0537 Needle Bar Connecting Bracket SHAEERE LR 1
38 DF0538 Screw (9/64-40x6.4) R4k 3
39 DF0539  Needle Bar St 1

1 2 3 4
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Page

Series

Parts Group

Subclass / Remark

SiRUSA
PARTS LIST

D007S

DG

1/2

Date

2015/02M11

123.4

24°3¢°

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




SiRUBA

Series Parts Group

Subclass / Remark

Page

1/2
PARTS LIST D007S D G P
2015/02/11
Ref.N Parts.No Description T Amt.Req
1 DG0901  Feed Lift Eccentric, C. Set ERERAHR @A 1
2 DG0902  Feed Lift Connection (Upper) FERERAER (L) 2
3 DG0903  Screw (11/64-40x16) IRk 4
4 DG0904 Feed Lift Eccentric Ball FERERFARORIR 1
5 DG0905  Screw (11/64-40x4) 1244 4
6 DH0719  Nut (Left-handed Screw) 121 2
7 DG0907  Feed Lift Eccentric Connecting Rod ERERARO@WER 2
8 DHO0721 Nut 1218 2
9 DE0826 Feed Lift Connection (Lower) ERERAER (T) 1
10 DHO0718 Screw (M3.5-0.6x14) R4k 4
11 DG0911  Feed Lift Connection Ball AR ERFHER K 1
12 DE0829 Steady Fork BEXR 1
13 DHO0711 Screw (M3.5-0.6x7.8) 1254 1
14 DG0914 Oil Wick pic: i 2
15 DE0863  Washer By 4
16 DG0916  Feed Drive Eccentric, C. Set FR EERE R O EAE 1
17 DG0917  Feed Drive Eccentric Ball AR B R B R U B ER 1
18 DG0938  Feed Drive Eccentric (Upper), C. Set ERERAROE® (L) 8 1
19 DHO0723 Feed Drive Connection (Lower) FEREESER (T ) 1
20 DG0920 Feed Drive Connection Ball R B EEENER IR 1
21 DG0921 Steady Washer BEBH 1
22 DG0922  Washer By 1
23 DE0828  Nut 1R1E 1
24  DG0924  Pin EE 8 2
25  DG0925  Feed Drive Shaft R EERE) B 1
26 DG0926 Feed Drive/Looper Avoid Lever HERIEEE 1
27 DG0927  Feed Rocker Shaft Bushing FHEREHER 1
28 DG0928 Screw (3/16-32x10.5) 124 1
29 DG0929  Feed Drive Eccentric (Lower), C. Set ERERAROES (T )E 1
30 DG0930  Looper Avoid Connecting Rod, C. Set ASHEBNERE 1
31 DG0931 Screw (7/32-32x10) R4k 2
32 DG0932  Looper Avoid Connecting Rod Bushing ERHAHE 2
33 DG0933  Needle Bearing B 2
34 DG0934  Looper Avoid Connecting Rod AEHEBNER 1
35 DG0935  Looper Aviod Adjusting Nut FEIZNE 1
36 DG0936  Feed Lift Connection (Upper), C. Set BERERAER (L) B 1
37 DG0937  Feed Lift Connection (Lower), C. Set ERERAER (T )MA 1

1 2 3 4
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




1
-

o o

Bl « |8 8

o | S0 &
o
o

N

[

@

£

18]

i

S

m_au

o

[5]

a

o }

&

o

has )

e

O]

[13]

©

[+

o

"l

[>1]

@

PARTS LIST

L] =

¢ e
AN
(@@

5

4
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

3

2




SiRUBA

Series Parts Group

Subclass / Remark

Page

2/2
PARTS LIST DO07S D G Date
2015/02/11
Ref.N Parts.No Description % & Amt.Req
1 DG1001 Feed Bar, C.Set EREEEEE 1
2 DG1002 Main Feed Bar EREREEEE 1
3 DG1003  Differential Feed Bar EZEEREEEE 1
4 DG1004  Feed Bar Plate EREEERE S 2
5 DG1005  Screw (11/64-40x18.3) 1244 4
6 DG1006  Screw (11/64-40x6.4) 1R 4% 1
7 H90001 Differential Feed Dog EEE 1
8 DG1046  Screw(1/8-44x4) 1244 1
9 DG1009  Screw (11/64-40x8) 124 2
10 DG1044  Screw(M3-0.5x2.8) 124 2
11 DG1045  Nut 1208 2
12 DG1012 Feed Bar Eccentric Pin FEREROE 1
13 DF0508  Screw (11/64-40x5.8) R 1
14 DG1014  O-ring (P8) OHIRBR 1
15 DK0340  Screw(1/8-44x4.5) 1244 1
16 DG1016  Feed Bar Slide Block EREBR 1
17 DG1017  Feed Rocker Link Bushing FEREEEER 3
18 DG1018  Screw (7/32-32x6.5) 1244 2
19 DG1019  Main Feed Bar Driving Link FE R EEEEEER 1
20 DG1020  Feed Rocker Link Pin HERERIREE 2
21 DG1021 Differential Feed Bar Driving Link EZEEREEDE 1
22 DG1022  Screw (7/32-32x5) 124k 1
23 DG1023  Feed Rocker ERIEEE 1
24 DG1024 Differential Feed Bar Driving Link Slider EEEHNEREER 1
25 DG1025  Screw (7/32-32x4.6) 1R 4% 1
26 DG1026  Differential Feed Adjusting Link EZFHEHERGE 1
27 DG1027  Screw (11/64-40x6.6) IR 1
28 DG1028  Differential Feed Adjusting Lever ZEF R EREERE 1
29 DG1029  O-ring (P9) OHIRBR 1
30 DG1030 Feed Rocker Shaft EREEE 1
31 DE0836  Screw (M5-0.8x8) Rk 2
32 DG0927  Feed Rocker Shaft Bushing FEREEEWES 1
33 DG1033 Feed Rocker Link EREERER 1
34 DG1034  Screw (7/32-32x10.5) 1244 1
35 DG1035  Feed Adjusting Nut B R E IR 1
36 DG1036  Differential Feed Adjusting Lever (Middle) ZEERERGER (F) 1
37 DG1037  O-ring (P6) ORKBIR 1
38 DG1038 Differential Feed Adjusting Dial Gasket EDARGEELERS 1
39 DG1039  Differential Feed Adjusting Dial EEERERERER 1
40 DG0214  Screw (9/64-40x7.7) 1R %% 4
41 DG1041 Spacer(Fiber) BE () 1
42 DG1042  Corrugated Washer RARER S 1
43 DG1043  Differential Feed Operating Lever EZEEREIRMER 1

1 2 3 4
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Page

1/2

Date
2015/06/08

Subclass / Bemark

{D0078-452-01} {D00758-480-01)
{D0073-452-02) {DO075-480-02)

Parts Group

Series

PARTS LIST

5

4

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

3

2




SiRUBA

Series Parts Group

Subclass / Remark

Page

1/2
D O O 7 S D H (D007S-452-01) (D007S-460-01) Date
PARTS LIST (D007S-452-02) (D007S-460-02)
2015/02/11
Ref.N Parts.No Description - Amt.Req
1 DH0701 Carrier/Hook Driving Rod (Left), C. Set L AARERA 1
2 DHO0702 Carrier Hook Driving Rod (Left) L AARIER 1
3 DH0703  Rod Ball (Left) BREE 2
4 DHO704  Screw (9/64-40x10) 124 2
5 DH0705  Nut 1208 1
6 DHO0706  Nut 12108 2
7 DH0816 Carrier Hook Sleeve Lever LHRERER 1
8 DA0235  Screw (9/64-40x10) R4k 1
9 DHO0709  Needle Thread Take-up SHIREEIBRA 1
10 DHO710  Screw (M3.5-0.6x86) 124 1
11 DHO0711 Screw (M3.5-0.6x7.8) R4k 2
12 DHO712  Bracket EEH 1
13 DHO0713 Knife Driving Lever Y EEBER 1
14 DH0714  Steady Washer BESBH 1
15 DHO0715  Knife Driving Connection (Right), C. Set EO D EESEREER (F) A 1
16 DHO0716 Knife Driving Connection (Right) LY EEBERER (F) 1
17 DHO0717  Knife Driving Connection Ball (Right) O EEERER (F) 1
18 DHO0718  Screw (M3.5-0.6x14) 124 4
19 DHO0719 Nut (Left-handed Screw) P 1
20 DH0720  Looper Driving Connection Rod TASHEDHERERE 1
21 DH0721 Nut 1208 1
22 DH0722 Knife Driving Connection (Left), C. Set EUIEEERR (£) B 1
23 DH0723 Feed Drive Connection (Lower) EREEREER (T) 1
24 DH0724  Knife Driving Connection , C. Set o nEBEEEE 1
25 DH0825 Bushing Ring WMEBH 2
26 DH0726 Knife Holder Bracket LY EEREEE 1
27 DH0814  Knife Holder Bracket Arm FOTDREREE 1
28 DH0728  Oil Seal 15HE 2
29 DJ1427 Screw (M4-0.7x12) R4k 1
30 DHO0730  Carrier/Hook Driving Sleeve EERERE 1
31 DH0731 Oil Seal ShE 1
32 DH0732 Knife Holder Guide Collar, C. Set JEE) AR 1
33 DHO0733 Knife Holder Shank Support YT BEESSE 1
34 DHO0734 Knife Holder Spring Y EEEEE 1
35 DHO0735  Knife Holder Guide Collar Y N EEEEE 1
36 DHO736  Screw (9/64-40x10.4) 1240 1
37 DHO0737 Knife Holder Shank )70 E EER 1
38 DA0143  Screw (9/64-40x7.3) 125 2
39 DHO0739  Screw (3/32-56x3.8) R 1
40 DHO0740 Knife Support EYIXEE 1
41 DH0741 Screw (3/32-56x1.2) R4 1
42 P90701 Upper Knife EKE 1
43 DHO0743  Knife Holder Y DEERE 1
44 DHO0744 Screw (3/32-56x7) R4k 2
45 DHO745  Screw (1/4-40x6) 1240 1
46 DH0821 Thread Carrier and Hook Sleeve Bushing YIEEEEEBRE 1
47 DH0823  Oil Seal ShE 1
48 DE0863  Washer By 4
49 DHO0749 Knife Driving Shaft Y S 1
50 DE0838  Screw (11/64-40x13) R4 1
51 DHO0751 Bushing Ring HEBH 1

I 4 I 5

1 2 3
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




PARTS LIST

Series Parts Group Subelass / Remark Page
2/2
DOO75-452-02H Dale
DOO75-460-02H
2018/02/11

: 2 ]

3 4 5
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Series Parts Group Subclass / Remark Page
SiRUBA 2/
D 0078 D H D007S-452-02H Date
PARTS LIST D007S-460-02H
2015/02/11
Ref.N Parts.No Description 2 % Amt.Req
1 DH2101 Knife Holder Guide Collar, C. Set SEEN 4R 1
2 DHO0733 Knife Holder Shank Support FOIIBEEES R 1
3 DHO0734 Knife Holder Spring DB EREEE 1
4 DH0735 Knife Holder Guide Collar LY T EEEEE 1
5 DHO0736 Screw (9/64-40x10.4) 12 5% 1
6 DH2106  Knife Holder Shank L9070 E R 1
7 DH0739 Screw (3/32-56x3.8) L2358 1
8 DH2108  Knife Support i IpIEE: 1
9 DH2109 Knife Support I3 1
10 DH2110  Knife Holder LYD& E 1
11 DH2111 Screw (3/32-56x7) 1254 2
12 DHO745  Screw (1/4-40x6) 1R 44 1

1 2 3 4
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




1
™

o &

JEHE

o 0oy
o
o

N

[

]

£

18]

v

S

m_au

o

[5]

a

o }

]

o

has )

o

O]

[13]

T

[+

&

"l

[>1]

L

PARTS LIST

5

4
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

3

2




SiRUBA

Series

Parts Group

Subclass / Remark

Page

1/1
parts ust | DOO7S DJ P
2015/02/11
Ref.N Parts.No Description 2 % Amt.Req
1 DJ0601 Adjusting Screw (M12-1x17) FREIR AL 1
2 DJ0602 Lock Nut RERIRIE 1
3 DJ0603 Presser Spring BRiEE 1
4 DJ0604 Presser Bar Connecting Bracket BRIHRERESE 1
5 DA0103  Screw (11/64-40x10) 1244 1
6 DJ0606 Presser Foot Adjusting Screw BRAE IR 4% 1
7 DJ0607 Pin bk 1
8 DJ0608 Connecting Bracket Cushion ERERER 1
9 DJ0609 Presser Bar Guide BRE4 1
10 DJ0610 Lock Nut TRERIRIE 1
11 DJ0611 Adjusting Nut FREniRE 1
12 DJ0612  Screw (M6-1x8) R4 1
13 DJ0613 Presser Bar BRI#E 1
14 DJ0643 Presser Foot Guide (Right) BREH (F) 1
15 DJ0644  Screw (M5-0.8x11.7) 1R 44 1
16 DJ0747 Presser Foot Guide (Left) BREH (&) 1
17 DJ0646  Screw (M5-0.8x14) 9254 1
18 DJ1427 Screw (M4-0.7x12) 1244 1
19 DJ0650  Screw (3/16-32x4) 9254 2
20 DJ0651 Presser Bar Lifter Lever (Large) BRIFARERER (KX) 1
21 DJ0652 Screw (7/32-32x11.8) 1244 1
22 DJ0653 Stop Plunger Segment Pin ik 1
23 DF0403  Screw (M5-0.8x5) 1244 1
24 DJ0655 Stop Plunger Segment ABEE 1
25 DJ0656  Nut 1248 1
26 DJ0657 Presser Foot Lifter Stop Plunger BEREEERE 1
27 DJ0658 Presser Foot Lifter Lever Link (Long) BRARERER (&) 1
28 DJ0659 Screw (9/64-40x6.1) 1244 2
29 DJ0660 Presser Foot Lifter Lever Link (Short) BRIAREEER (2) 1
30 DJ0661 Presser Bar Lifter Lever (Small) BRIFRRER () 1
31 DJ0662 Screw (7/32-32x86) L2471 1
32 DJ0663 Presser Bar Lifter Lever B2 1

1 2 3 4
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




o fird S
le |8 8
E|<|8 2
& N
0O
_
kv >
5 o
el e e 8 a8 T . o
S
m )
@ o3
i) ()
% B
e
O
®
=
e
o =
] T 3
5 N %)
£ o r
R S Y o= B A N .\ =
[N O RSB AR A 2
& N MY NS gl S N e Yt Q
I e SN -+ ﬂ?&\w >
AN AT O Lo & .3
; ,.\ iy / - LI.
(@]
>
| -
m ©
@0 Ao
o
<
—-—
=
: S
fe L
mm | Pty
o 2 S
@ B \W i
2 B
.
| i i i
< R £ [ bl



SiRUBA

Series Parts Group

Subclass / Remark

Page

1/3
earts ust | DOO7S DK pate
2015/02/11
Ref.N Parts.No Description % & Amt.Req
1 DK0401  Thread Guide Plate HRERAR 1
2 DG1009 Screw (11/64-40x8) 125 12
3 DK0403  Thread Eyelet Bushing BRAE 4
4 DK0304  Thread Pipe (Long) BRE 2
5 DK0404  Thread Eyelet BIRA 4
6 DK0406  Thread Pipe Stay BER 2
7 DK0367  Screw (1/8-44x4.4) 1244 2
8 DA0143 Screw (9/64-40x7.3) L2358 2
9 DK0309  Thread Guide Plate Support RBRRZ B 2
10 DK0310 Screw (11/64-40x7) 1254 2
11 DK0311 Thread Tension Support L #RER B E R 1
12 DKO0312 Thread Tension Support Bracket ERERDBEEESZE 2
13 DK0313  Screw (7/32-32x9.3) 1244 4
14 DK0366 Screw (1/8-44x5.4) R4 1
15 DKO0315 Tension Release Shaft Spring ROBHEHEE 1
16 DK0416  Tension Release Shaft AR DR 1
17 DK0317 Nut EEREG 6
18 DK0318  Tension Spring Bushing ROEEFEEEH 6
19 DK0319 Looper Thread Tension Spring TaAsHRDEE 1
20 DK0320  Top Cover Thread Tension Spring LERERIR DB 1
21 DK0321 Needle Thread Tension Spring SRR N EE 4
22 DK0364  Needle Bracket BRXIER 1
23 DK0323 Thread Tension Disc ROFEE 12
24 DK0324  Thread Tension Disc Eyelet RAOFARBHRE 3
25 DK0325  Tension Post (Short) ROEEZE(E) 6
26 DK0326  Tension Release Pin k=0 6k 7
27 DKO0327 SPDevice, C. Set HRWmAE 1
28 DK0328  Oil Cup Lip WhREFEE 1
29 DK0329 Hinge Pin 1% Eriikc) 1
30 DK0330  SP Felt SPIRhEE 4
31 DKO0331 SP Felt Stay SPIR BB i 1
32 DKO0332 Qil Wick D Py 1
33 DKO0333 SP Container WaREE 1
34 DK0334  SP Container Support W omEFEEE R 1
35 DAO0151 Screw (9/64-40x5.6) 1R 4% 2
36 DK0336  Thread Take-up Eyelet Holder RIRIEER 1
37 DK0337  Thread Take-up Eyelet RiRR 1
38 DK0338  Screw (1/8-44x4) 1244 5
39 DKO0339 Looper Thread Take-up Guide Tt RFEER 1
40 DK0340  Screw(1/8-44x4.5) 1244 4
41 DKO0341 Looper Thread Take-up Eyelet (Front) T A&HRARAR (A1) 1
42 DK0342 Looper Thread Take-up Eyelet (Rear) TARER(R) 1
43 DK0343 Screw (3/32-56x3) 1244 4
44 DK0344 Eyelet Supporting Plate RIGEEER 1
45 DK0345  Looper Thread Guard TaAsHRER 1
46 DK0346  Top Cover Thread Pipe LEiRIBREE 1
47 DK0347  Looper Thread Guide Wire (Upper) TAHRERES R 1

1 2 3 4
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




[1}] 31

ol o |28 §

Sl |88
&

N

|

£

[1F)

o

.

4

Kol

[&]

L0

=

[ 45]

o

s |

5| X

(O]

g 0O

o

28

B I~

5l ©

s O

PARTS LIST

5

4
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

3

2

E



Series Parts Group Subclass / Remark Page
SiRUBA 5/3
earts ust | DOO7S DK pate
2015/02/11
Ref.N Parts.No Description T Amt.Req
48 DK0348 Needle Thread Strike-off Pin Holder Plate BERIR D EER 1
49 DK0349 Needle Thread Strike-off Pin BIRRDFARES 4
50 DKO0350 Screw (1/8-44x2) 125 4
51 DK0351 Needle Thread Strike-off Pin Holder Bracket  iB#R5R I EESR 1
52 DK0352 Screw (3/32-56x5.7) 1244 2
53 DK0353  Needle Thread Guide Wire SHREBRSBR 1
54 DK0354 Head Cover Thread Eyelet LERERIBAR A 1
55 DKO0355 Screw (1/8-44x4) 1244 1
56 DKO0356 Needle Thread Eyelet Holder SHRR D REARE 1
57 DK0357  Screw (11/64-40x13) 1244 1
58 DKO0358 Needle Thread Eyelet SRR D FER 4
59 DKO0359 Stitch Unlocker Mounting Bracket BhiRoEE LR 1
60 DKO0360 Screw (3/32-56x3) LS 1
61 DK0361 Screw (1/8-44x6.4) 1244 1
62 DKO0362 Stitch Unlocking Spring BhiRsEE 1
63 DK0363  Stitch Unlocking Spring Holder BhiRoEE HEE E R 1

1 2 3
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

I 4 I




1
™

o &

B8

o 0oy &
o
13"

N

[

]

£

18]

v

S

m_au

o

[5]

a

o }

]

o

has )

o

O]

[13]

T

[+

&

"l

[>1]

L

PARTS LIST

5

4
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

3

2




SiRUBA

Series Parts Group

Subclass / Remark

Page

3/3
earts ust | DOO7S DK Date
2015/02/11
Ref.N Parts.No Description 2 % Amt.Req
1 DK1601 Thread Stand, C. Set(6 Spools Type) BRERA) 1
2 DK1602 Column Cap EEE 1
3 DK1603 Column Pipe(Upper) ERE 1
4 DK1604  Thread Guide Holder(Large) IBARAR E E R (K) 1
5 DK1605 Screw(M4-0.7x20) 1Rk 1
6 DK1606  Screw(M4-0.7x12) 1244 3
7 DK1607 Nut 1218 4
8 DK1608 Column Pipe Connector AR 1
9 DK1609 Screw(M5-0.8x13) 1244 2
10  DK1610  Nut 1R1E 8
11 DK1611 Column Pipe(Lower) TR 1
12 DK1612 Washer B 1
13 DK1613  Spring Washer EEBE 1
14  DK1614  Nut IRIE 1
15 DK1615 Spring Washer EEBE 6
16 DK1616 Thread Hanger(3 Spools Type) IFLBRAE 4
17 DK1617 Thread Eyelet BIRTL 6
18 DK1618 Thread Hanger Holder IBAR P E E R 4
19 DK1619  Screw(M6-1x15) ik 4
20 DK1620 Thread Guide Arm BRREEE 1
21 DK1621 Thread Guide Holder(Small) IBAREE (7)) 1
22 DK1622 Thread Guide(6 Spools Type) 6ABARTL 1
23 DK1623 Spool Cushion FREhEE R 6
24 DK1624 Spool Pin fREAE 6
25 DK1625 Spool Mat FREhE 6
26 DK1626 Spool Seat Disc FRE R 6

1 2 3 4
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




1
™

o &

HEHE

o 0oy &
o
13"

N

[

]

£

18]

v

S

m_au

o

[5]

a

o }

]

o

has )

o

O]

[13]

T

[+

&

"l

[>1]

L

PARTS LIST

5

4
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

3

2




SiRUBA

Series Parts Group

Subclass / Remark

Page

1/1
earts ust | DOO7S DL pate
2015/02/11
Ref.N Parts.No Description - Amt.Req

1 DL1101 Crank Chamber Oil Gauge Unit ShEk 1
2 DL1102 Oil Height Indicator MBI RE 1
3 DL1103 Oil Receiver (Rear) HEEWES (&) 1
4 DL1104  Oil Wick S 1
5 DA0103  Screw (11/64-40x10) LEES 1
6 DL1106 Pump, C. Set JRRAE 1
7 DL1107 Pump Housing Cover (Rear) Unit WohERE (%) 1
8 DL1108  Screw (9/64-40x9.7) L2451 6
9 DL1109 In-take Filter S EE 1
10 DL0220 Seal Plug(@4.9x4.3) WEhBE 1
11 DL1111 Pump Housing ARE 1
12 DL1112  Pump Gear Shaft (Short) ARER (8 ) 2
13 DL1113 Pump Gear Shaft (Long) BRER (R) 1
14 DL1114  Oil Pump Gear SR ER 4
15 DL1115 Pump Driven Gear AREE SR 1
16 DF0508  Screw (11/64-40x5.8) 1254 2
17 DF0428  Oil Seal shE 1
18 DL1118 Oil Wick ;¥ 1
19 DL1119  Screw (9/64-40x3) 1244 2
20 DL1120 Screw (11/64-40x10) L2451 2
21 DL1121 Pump Housing Cover (Front) Unit SmEE (8 ) 1
22 DL1122  Screw (M10-1.5x6.1) LES 1
23 DL1123  Thread Take-up Oil Defender Unit By SR 1
24 DA0143  Screw (9/64-40x7.3) LES 1
25 DL1125  Nut 1208 1
26 DL1126  Screw BRHR 1
27 DL1127  Oil Receiver (Front) SHEEWES (A1) 1
28 DL1142  Oil Tube Support FhE 2
29 DL1129 Rubber Bushing BBES 1
30 DL1130 Oil Filter Screen Rubber Seal BRHAREhE 1
31 DL1131 Oil Filter Screen iBRh 1
32 DL1132 Oil Reservoir Gasket SRS B 1
33 DL1133  Oil Reservoir JhiE 1
34 DJ0646  Screw (M5-0.8x14) R4 6
35 DA0105 O-ring (P10) OEBBIR 1
36 DA0129  Drain Hole Screw (3/8-24x8) 1EhR A% 1
37 DL1137 Copper Tube HE 1
38 DL1138  Thread Take-up Oil Defender Unit By e A B 1
39 DL1139 Thread Take-up Oil Defender Unit PR BE 1
40 DF0408  Oil Seal s & 1

1 2 3 4
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




5

4
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

3

2

&
8l |8 &
El= |38 2
L]
[aY]
TR )
0]
N
o v
g P
fod
g Y
2 o
5 a
0 i
A 8
@
Gk /w\ -,
g {0 k-
5 T LAY
< Aw..\ﬁ/ .«\.\ ,/ .w\..\k
m & 1
P /(r\lxlﬁa, L
A
o
[
=
L = - | 5
3 B 3
@ w0
2 =
fn:ind
&
x
e 2= | g
&4 Be b
= Woo
o
)
T
il
=f
o
| i i i
I, 1 £ [ bl



SiRUBA

Series Parts Group

Subclass / Remark

Page

1/1
earts ust | DOO7S DY pate
2015/06/08
Ref.N Parts.No Description .4 Amt.Req
1 DY1501 Attachment Box = 1
2 DY1502 Screwdriver e F 1
3 DY1503 Wrench (5.5mm-7mm) #]F (5.5mm-7mm) 1
4 DY1504 Wrench (8mm-10mm) #|F (8mm-10mm) 1
5 DY1505 Screwdriver IEHE T 1
6 DY 1506 Hexagonal Wrench, C. Set NEWRFHE 1
7 DF0541 Needle B4t 5
8 DF0542 Retainer Rér 2
9 DY2506 Height Rule SEER 1
10 DY1510 Thread Tweezers ZRAR IR 1
11 DY1511 Threading Wire ZEARSEAR 1
12 DY2505 Distance Rule BEFER 1
13 DY2508  Parallel Rule FITESR 1
14 P90401 Lower Knife T 1
15 P90701 Upper Knife R 1
16 DY1516  Wrench (8mm-10mm) #&F (8mm-10mm) 1
17 DY1517  Folder B 1
18 DY1518 Screw (1/8-44x13) 1R 44 1
19 DY2538 Supporting Block Rubber Cushion BEBZ 4
20 DY1520  Oiler JhEE 1
21 DY1521 Funnel w3t 1
22 DY1522  Oil B 1
23 DY1523  Parts List FH 1
24 DY1524 Instruction Manual RAE 1
25 DY1525 Folder, C. Set BmEEE 1
26 DY1526  Drier B SR E 1
27  DY1527  Nut IRIE 8
28 DY1528 Screw (M8-1.25x100) R4k 4
29 DY1529 Washer Bh 4
30 DY1530 Spring Washer EEB 4
31 DY1531 Screw, C. Set 1R44E 1

1 2 3 4
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




&

[ [

ol (& &

o (=] ®
o
13"

N

[

|

£

]

o«

S

%

o

[5]

]

o }

5]

o

has )

e

O]

[13]

T

&

.

"l

]

o

PARTS LIST

5

4
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

3

2




Series Parts Group Subclass / Remark Page
SiRUBA .
earts ust | DOO7S DUT oo
2015/06/22
Ref.N Parts.No Description 2 % Amt.Req
1 DUT1301  Sewing Maching Supprting Block B 1
2 DUT1302  Screw (3/8-16x30) 1244 2
3 DUT2569  Cover E= 1
4 DE0834 Screw (9/64-40x11) L2358 2
5 DUT2567  Motor Cover BiES 1
6  DE0836  Screw (M5-0.8x8) 244 4
7 DUTO111 Screw (M4-0.7x10) 1254 3
8 DUT1308  Moter Support BiEE 1
9  DUT1309 Handwheel BEF@ 1
10 DUT1310 Coupling (Middle) BHERER () 1
11 DUT1311  Coupling (Rear) BAERER (%) 1
12 DUT1312  Servo Moter AR SIE 1
13 DUT1313 Screw (M6-1x16) 1254 4
14  DUT1314  Sensor Plate, C. Set BPEARAE 1
15 DJ0646 Screw (M5-0.8x14) 1254 3

1 2 3 4
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




5

4

3

&

[ [

2l 2|8 S

a 0%
o
13"

N

[

o

=

i

o

S

2

o

[5]

o)

o }

A

oY

has )

e

O]

[13]

=

&

G

"l

@

o

2

PARTS LIST

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Series Parts Group Subclass / Remark Page
SiRUBA 2o
PARTS LIST D0O07S D U T ol pate
2015/06/22
Ref.N Parts.No Description 2 % Amt.Req
1 DUT1401  Presser Bar Lifter Lever HREBRER 1
2 DUT1402  Screw (M5-0.8x10) 1244 2
3 DUT1403  Electromagnet EX 75 1
4 DUT1404  Electromagnet Support Plate EHEE ER 1
5 DJ0646 Screw (M5-0.8x14) 1244 3
6 DUT1406  Spring Washer EEB 3
7 DUT1420 “Y” Joint YR 1
8 DUT1408  Screw (M5-0.8x25) R4 3
9 DUT2524  Washer By 3
10 DUT1410 Screw (M5-0.8x5) R4k 1
11 DUT1411  Bushing HE 3
12  DUT1412  Electromagnet, C. Set EHiEE 1
13 DUT1413 Screw, C. Set 1R%4E 1

1 2 3 4
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




&

[ [

HEJHE

o 0oy &
o
13"

X

=

gl =

fnd

~ =

] T

gl

&5 IS

Eal

o }

43}

o

has )

e

O]

[13]

=

[

M

"l

@

&

5

4

3

PARTS LIST

2

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Series Parts Group Subclass / Remark Page
SiRUBA 3/9
PARTS LIST D007S DUT ET/AWT P
2015/06/22
Ref.N Parts.No Description L EES Amt.Req
1 DUT1701  Suction Pipe Unit, C. Set R ER 1
2 DUT1702  Suction Pipe Unit WA E 1
3 DUT1703  Washer By 2
4 DUT1704 Screw (M5-0.8x10) L2453 2
5  DUT1705  Take Over, C. Set EER 1
6  DUT1706  Hose Band ER 1
7 DUT1707  Take Over EiEE 1
8 DUT1708  Spiral Pipe IEHEE 1
9 DUT1709  Waste Gather System, C. Set EXiE 1
10 DUT1710  Waste Gather Cover EhHE 1
11 DUT1711  Waste Gather Bag i 1
12 DUT1712  Wood Screw SRk 4
13 DUT1713  Solenoid Valve EXo! 1
14  DUT0512  Solenoid Valve Support BHIMAE 1
15  DUT1715  Wood Screw 1Rk 2
16 DUT0514 Screw (M3-0.5x25) 1254 2
17  DUT0452  Washer B 2
18 DUT0506 Nut 1218 2
19 DUT1719  Solenoid Valve, C. Set EX gk 1
20 DUT2213  Filter Regulator, C. Set FRIBEERE 1
21 DUT2214  Filter Regulator FRIBEET 1
22  DUT2226  Wood Screw R4 2
23 DUT2225  Air Tube (4x6x250mm) PUE 1

1 2 3 4
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




SiRUBA

PARTS LIST

Series

Parts Group

Subclass / Remark

Page

D0O07S

DUT

AW2

4/9

Date

2015/06/22

1

4 5
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




SiRUBA

Series

Parts Group

Subclass / Remark

Page

4/9
PARTS LIST D007S DUT AW2 DAt
2015/06/22
Ref.N Parts.No Description B Amt.Req
1 DUT1701  Suction Pipe Unit, C. Set % 46 & 48 1
2 DUT1702  Suction Pipe Unit R E 1
3 DUT1703  Washer By 2
4 DUT1704  Screw (M5-0.8x10) 1R 4% 2
5 DUT0405 AW Case Set % B A48 1
6 DUT0406  Air Case USR] 1
7 DUT0407  Connect Tube BE 1
8 DUT0408  Fixed Ring R 2
9 DUT0409  Clear Tube REE 1
10  DUT0410  Screw (M6-1x5) 1R 4% 1
11 DUT0411  Plug E7 1
12 DUT0412  Stable Strap R 4
13 DUT0413 Case mEEFR 1
14  DUT0414  Electric Wire BEIRMR 1

1 2 3 4
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




5

4

3

&

7] i @

HEIHE

o 0oy &
o
13"

N

[

a

£

18]

= -

S

2 L. o

o

[5]

o

o }

A

o

has )

e

O]

[13]

=

[+

o

"l

[>1]

&

2

27
-
4
1
2

PARTS LIST
8

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



SiRUBA

Series

Parts Group

Subclass / Remark

Page

5/9
PARTS LIST D007S DUT AT oo
2015/06/22
Ref.N Parts.No Description 2 % Amt.Req
1 DUT1401  Presser Bar Lifter Lever HREBHER 1
2 DUT1402  Screw (M5-0.8x10) R % 2
3 DUT2303  Cylinder Support Plate RIIHEE 1
4 DUT2304  Cylinder KL 1
5 DUT2305  Nut LA 1
6 DUT2306  Air Tube Joint PR EE 2
7 DUT2224  Air Tube (2.5x4x700mm) PUE 2
8 DUT2566  Screw (M6-1x20) 1244 2
9 DUT1420  “Y” Joint YiEHE 1
10  DUT1410  Screw (M5-0.8x5) 1R 4% 1
11 DUT2311  Screw (M5-0.8x35) 1244 3
12 DUT2524  Washer By 3
13 DUT2313  Bushing EE 3
14  DUT2214  Filter Regulator FRBIEEE 1
15  DUT1715  Wood Screw 1244 4
16 DUT0512  Solenoid Valve Support BHIMAE 1
17 DUT0514  Screw (M3-0.5x25) 1244 2
18  DUT0452  Washer B 2
19  DUT2219  Solenoid Valve £ 1
20 DUT0506  Nut 1208 2
21 DUT2226  Wood Screw 1254 1
22 DUT2225  Air Tube (4x6x250mm) PUE 1
23 DUT1406  Spring Washer [=5 -9 3
24  DUT2324  Cylinder, C. Set SRELE 1
25 DUT2325  Screw, C. Set R4k 1
26 DUT2326  Solenoid Valve, C. Set EHRE 1
27  DUT2213  Filter Regulator, C. Set RRBIE A 1

1 2 3 4
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




e S ¢ ro

AN ek

NER

&
[ [
HEJHE
o 0oy &
&
X
g =
sl =
e
~ <l
0 i
@ o=
8 =,
£
o }
43
Y
has )
e
&
[13]
T
&
o
@
@

PARTS LIST

13

5

4
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

3

2




Series Parts Group Subclass / Remark Page
SiRUBA 6/9
PARTS LIST D007S DUT AT/AWT P

2015/06/22
Ref.N Parts.No Description & Amt.Req
1 DUT1701  Suction Pipe Unit, C. Set SEGA=F 1
2 DUT1702  Suction Pipe Unit W AR & 1
3 DUT1703  Washer B 2
4 DUT1704  Screw (M5-0.8x10) 1244 2
5 DUT1705  Take Over, C. Set EEH 1
6 DUT1706 Hose Band BR 1
7 DUT1707  Take Over BiER 1
8 DUT1708  Spiral Pipe IRHEE 1
9 DUT1709  Waste Gather System, C. Set EmKE 1
10  DUT1710  Waste Gather Cover EHhE 1
11 DUT1711  Waste Gather Bag £mE 1
12 DUT1712  Wood Screw LR 4
13 DUT2213  Filter Regulator, C. Set FRIBIEERE 1
14  DUT2214  Filter Regulator FARBIREE 1
15  DUT1715  Wood Screw R4 2
16 DUT2216  Solenoid Valve, C. Set ERIFAE 1
17  DUTO0512  Solenoid Valve Support EHIR%R 1
18  DUT2218  Solenoid Valve ERM 1
19  DUT2219  Solenoid Valve E 1
20 DUT0504  Screw (M3-0.5x45) LE 2
21 DUT0452  Washer B 2
22 DUT0506  Nut 1208 2
23 DUT2223  Air Tube (4x6x300mm) PUE 1
24  DUT2224  Air Tube (2.5x4x700mm) PUE 2
25  DUT2225  Air Tube (4x6x250mm) PUE 1
26 DUT2226  Wood Screw 1244 2

1 2 3 4
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




SiRUSA
PARTS LIST

Parts Group

Subclass / Remark

Page

DUT

AK/AW7

79

Date

2015/06/22

5
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




SiRUBA

Series

Parts Group

Subclass / Remark

Page

7/9
PARTS LIST D007S DUT ARIRWT P
2015/06/22
Ref.N  Parts.No Description 2 & Amt.Req
1 DUT2901  Sewing Head Cover HEE 1
2 DUT2902 Screw (M5-0.8x16) L35 2
3 DUT2903 Cylinder KL 1
4 DUT1406  Spring Washer EEB 2
5 DUT2524  Washer B 2
6 DUTO0514 Screw (M3-0.5x25) 1Rk 2
7 DUT0452  Washer BE 4
8 DUT2908  Solenoid Valve EX] 1
9 DUT2909  Upper Knife Holder EH1 0 E E B 1
10  DUT2910  Washer B 1
11 DJ1427 Screw (M4-0.7x12) 1254 5
12 DUT2912  Screw (M4-0.7x12) 1244 1
13 DUT0229  Nut S48 1
14 DUT2914  Upper Knife 917 1
15  DUT0341  Screw (M4-0.7x6) 1244 2
16 DUT2916  Guide Plate BiR 1
17 DE0842  Adjusting Screw (9/64-40x8.2) R 1
18 DUT2918  Nut 1218 1
19 DUT2919  Lower Knife Tt07] 1
20 DUT0330  Washer BE 5
21 DUT2921  Screw (M4-0.7x10) R4 1
22  DUT0111  Screw (M4-0.7x10) 1244 1
23 DUT2923  Cover AE 1
24 DA0107 Screw (9/64-40x11) R4k 1
25  DUT2925  Air Tube (2.5x4mm) PUE 1
26 DUT2926  Air Tube (2.5x4mm) PUE 1
27  DUT2927  Switches Holder BESE LR 1
28  DUT2928  Photoelectriv Switches KBRS 1
29  DUT2929  Nut 218 2
30 DUT2930 Slip Washer BB A 1
31 DUT2931  Switches Holder BRI R 1
32 DUT1318 Screw (M3-0.5x5) R4k 2
33 DUT2933 Clear Pipe, C. Set T EEHR 1
34  DUT2527  Screw(M4-0.7x8) R4 1
35 DUT2935 Clear Pipe Holder % B & & E 1
36 DUT2936 Clear Pipe Support wEBE R 1
37  DUT2937  Clear Pipe REE 1
38 DUTO0114 Screw (M3-0.5x3) 1244 2
39 DUT2939  Upper Knife, C. Set EH 7048 1
40 DUT2940 Photoelectriv Switches, C. Set K ERIERRE 1

1 2 3 4
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




&
[ [
ole £ &
HELE
&
X
i
m Jrae
cl =
Py =
a -,
R h'd
8 <
o }
43}
o
has )
e
O]
£
[
M
8
@
&

PARTS LIST

5

4

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

3

2




Series Parts Group Subclass / Remark Page
SiRUBA o
PARTS LIST D007S DUT ARIRWT P

2015/06/22
Ref.N Parts.No Description 2 % Amt.Req
1 DUT3001 Solenoid Valve et 1
2 DUT0512  Solenoid Valve Support EHIFZE 1
3 DUTO0514 Screw (M3-0.5x25) L2353 2
4 DUT0452  Washer BE 2
5  DUT0506  Nut $R1E 2
6 DUT1715  Wood Screw 1Rk 4
7 DUT3007  Solenoid Valve, C. Set E Ak 1
8 DUT3008  Suction Pipe Unit, C. Set A EE 1
9 DUT1719  Solenoid Valve, C. Set EXogeok| 1
10  DUT1709  Waste Gather System, C. Set £mE¥4E 1
11 DUT1705  Take Over, C. Set EER 1
12 DUT3012  Air Tube (4x6mm) PUE 1
13 DUT3013  Air Tube (4x6mm) PUE 1
14 DUTO0510 Fitting =iBEE 1
15 DUT2225  Air Tube (4x6x250mm) PUE 1
16 DUT2213  Filter Regulator, C. Set FERIBEERE 1
17  DUT3017  Vacuum Feed Pipe, C. Set ETERER 1
18 DUT3018 PVC Tube PVCE 1
19 DUT3019  Hose Band ER 1
20 DUT3020 Vacuum Feed Pipe HERXRE 1
21 DUT3021 Air Tube (4x6mm) PUE 1
22 DUT3022  Switch, C. Set LIHGARAAE 1
23 DUT3023 Switch YIRS 1
24 DUT3024 Switch Support BRI R 1
25  DUT3025 Screw R4k 2
26 DUT1319  Cord Clamp Ee4RE E iR 1
27 DA0233 Screw (M4-0.7x5.8) 1Rk 1
28  DUT3028 Relay Line AR 1
29  DUT3029 Kness Switch R ENBA A 1

1 2 3 4
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




&

[ [

HEJHE

o 0oy &
o
13"

N

[

o

=

18]

o

S

@ £

o

[5]

s

o }

A

o

has )

e

O]

[13]

=

[+

o

"l

[>1]

s

PARTS LIST

5

4
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

3

2




Series Parts Group Subclass / Remark Page
SiRUBA 9/9
earts ust | DOO7S DUT A oo
2015/06/22
Ref.N Parts.No Description B % Amt.Req
1 DUT2801  Control Box ZHE 1
2 DUT1324 Electron Handwheel ETFH 1
3 DUT1325  Screw (M3-0.5x15) 244 2
4 DUT1323  Handwheel Support FWIE 1
5  DUT2530  Screw (M4-0.7x8) R 4% 2
6 DUT2806  Electron Handwheel, C. Set EFFmil 1

1 2 3 4
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Series Parts Group Subclass / Remark Page
Siml=2R 111
TABLE
2015/02/11
1 e s Ji -
Q@§§
Lo m
~~d !4‘ -
PrEZ
e, &
mE )
i -
o X
™ ™~ 7
LW e §
SR Z
o
sl m
. i
fan
Ny LAY
Lo
S

A et 362.2
L-210 - f 340

55
£ 360
& 2334
& ik
o8
%
0 8
| |
= b = & w B e
] i
1 2 3 4 5

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




K‘®E$7FHE17’3§ [RE]
KAULIN MFG. CO., LTD.

BB ERNNRREN , AERSHE RIMRAESTETELEH |

The specification and/or appearances of the equipment described in this parts list are
subject to change because of modification which will without previous notice.
D007S.JUN.2015





